## Date: 2024-4-2

To:

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division Equipment Authorization Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

To Whom It May Concern,

Original FCC ID: 2BD7D-TD41020PRO; Model Number: TD41020Pro, TD1105, TD2105, TD2107, TD2207, TD2307, TD2407, TD2310TU, TD2410TU, TD4515TU, TD4615TU, iTD2612, iTD2412, iTD4415, iTD4315, TD4820Pro, TD9520Pro New FCC ID: 2BFE2-TD41020PRO; Model Number: ES-15A-SUN 75V,ES-20A-SUN 75V, ES-30A-SUN 75V, ES-40A-SUN 75V, ES-40A-SUN 75V, ES-30A SCC 100V, ES-40A SCC 100V, ES-45A SCC 120V, ES-60A SCC 120V, ES-30A SCC 150V, ES-40A SCC 150V, ES-50A SCC 150V, ES-60A SCC 150V, ES-80A SCC 200V, ES-100A SCC 200V, ES-120A SCC 200V, CS-40A, SCC, CS-60A SCC, CS-80A SCC, CS-100A SCC 200V, ES-120A SCC 200V, CS-40A, SCC, CS-60A SCC, CS-80A SCC, CS-100A SCC 200V, ES-120A SCC 200V, CS-40A, SCC, CS-60A SCC, CS-80A SCC, CS-100A SCC 200V, ES-120A SCC 200V, CS-40A, SCC, CS-60A SCC, CS-80A SCC, CS-100A SCC 200V, ES-120A SCC 200V, CS-40A, SCC, CS-80A SCC, CS-100A SCC 200V, ES-120A SCC 200V, CS-40A, SCC, CS-60A SCC, CS-80A SCC, CS-100A SCC 200V, ES-120A SCC 200V, CS-40A, SCC, CS-60A SCC, CS-80A SCC, CS-100A SCC 200V, ES-120A SCC 200V, CS-40A, SCC, CS-60A SCC, CS-80A SCC, CS-100A SCC 200V, ES-120A SCC 200V, CS-40A, SCC, CS-60A SCC, CS-80A SCC, CS-100A SCC 200V, ES-120A SCC 200V, CS-40A, SCC, CS-60A SCC, CS-80A SCC, CS-100A SCC 200V, ES-120A SCC 200V, CS-40A, SCC, CS-60A SCC, CS-80A SCC, CS-100A SCC 200V, ES-120A SCC 200V, CS-40A, SCC, CS-60A SCC, CS-80A SCC, CS-100A SCC 200V, ES-120A SCC 200V, CS-40A, SCC, CS-60A SCC, CS-80A SCC, CS-100A SCC

This is to advise and officially, that we, **AMPS Middle East FZ-LLC** hereby declare that the product name is same and only FCC ID and model number difference as market requirement;

The original test results continue to be representative of and applicable to the equipment of the new FCC ID;

If you have any query, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

shekhar singal

Client's name / title : Shekhar Singal/Manager Company: AMPS Middle East FZ-LLC address : B03-314 Business Center 02 RAKEZ Business Zone-FZ RAK United Arab Emirates Tel: +971 50 8834230 Fax: N/A Email: marketing@eastmanworld.com